-

';@f:f;rﬂ J,;lf the qﬁri&ﬁihnnt_‘f

of the Rhilippines
HHalacanang .

MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 216

AUTHORIZING CERTAIN OFFICIALS OF THIS OFFICE TO DRAW TRANSPORTATION
AND REPEESENTATION ALLOWANCES AT THE REVISED RATES.

The following officials of this Office whose positions or their
eguivalents are hereunder indicated are hereby authorized +to draw
transportation and representation allowances at the revised monthly
rates prescribed in Section 28, General Provisions of the ourrent
hppropriations Act, Republic Act Mo. 6688, CY - 1989, effective

January 1, 1989, subject to the terms and conditions stated therein:

Rep. Allowance

Trans. Allowance

Executive Secretary

Cabinet Secretary

Deputy Executive Secretary

Presidential Fimance Assistant

Cabinet Undersecretary

Special Assistant to the
President

Chief Presidential Legal Counsel

Assistant Executive Secretary

Assistant Secretary

Presidential Protocsl Officer

hppointment Secretary

Presidential Staff Director

rivate Secretary to the
President

Assistant Presidential Staff
Director

Assistant Presidential Protocol
Officer

Assistant Appointment Secretary

Presidential Dental Chief

Supvsg. Presidential Staff
Officer (OP Division Chiefs)

Manila, Jamuary 12, 1989

14

2,500
2,500
1,700
1,700
1,700

1,700
1,700
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500

1,500

1,400
1,400
1,100

1,100

1,400,

P2,500
2,500
1,700
1,700
1,700

1,700
1,700
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500

1,500
1,400
1,400
1,400
1,100

1,100

By authority of the President:

lﬂﬁk ~91 ] EP
MAGDA L. B. ELMA
Deputy Executive Secretary



