## Office of the President of the Philippines

APR 0 3 1991

## MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 216

AUTHORIZING CERTAIN OFFICIALS OF THIS OFFICE TO DRAW TRANSPORTATION AND REPRESENTATION ALLOWANCES AT THE REVISED RATES.

The following officials of this Office whose positions or their equivalents are hereunder indicated are hereby authorized to draw transportation and representation allowances at the revised monthly rates prescribed in Section 28, General Provisions of the current Appropriations Act, Republic Act No. 6688, CY - 1989, effective January 1, 1989, subject to the terms and conditions stated therein:

Executive Secretary \$2,500 Cabinet Secretary 2,500 Deputy Executive Secretary 1,700 Presidential Finance Assistant 1,700 Cabinet Undersecretary 1,700 Special Assistant to the President 1,700 Chief Presidential Legal Counsel 1,700 Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500 Appointment Secretary 1,500	₱2,500 2,500 1,700
Deputy Executive Secretary 1,700 Presidential Finance Assistant 1,700 Cabinet Undersecretary 1,700 Special Assistant to the President 1,700 Chief Presidential Legal Counsel 1,700 Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	2,500
Presidential Finance Assistant 1,700 Cabinet Undersecretary 1,700 Special Assistant to the President 1,700 Chief Presidential Legal Counsel 1,700 Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	
Presidential Finance Assistant 1,700 Cabinet Undersecretary 1,700 Special Assistant to the President 1,700 Chief Presidential Legal Counsel 1,700 Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	1, 100
Cabinet Undersecretary 1,700 Special Assistant to the President 1,700 Chief Presidential Legal Counsel 1,700 Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	1,700
Special Assistant to the President 1,700 Chief Presidential Legal Counsel 1,700 Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	1,700
Chief Presidential Legal Counsel 1,700 Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	
Chief Presidential Legal Counsel 1,700 Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	1,700
Assistant Executive Secretary 1,500 Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	1,700
Assistant Secretary 1,500 Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	1,500
Presidential Protocol Officer 1,500	1,500
	1,500
Appointment been etally	1,500
Presidential Staff Director 1,500	1,500
Private Secretary to the	
President 1,500	1,500
Assistant Presidential Staff	
Director , 1,400,	1,400
Assistant Presidential Protocol	-,
Officer 1,400	1,400
Assistant Appointment Secretary 1,400	1,400
Presidential Dental Chief 1,100	1,100
Supvsg. Presidential Staff	
Officer (OP Division Chiefs) 1,100	1,100

By authority of the President:

MAGDANGAL B. ELMA Deputy Executive Secretary